


BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UM 1481 

Phase III 

In the Matter of 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 

Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal 
Service Fund 

TO: Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

AND TO: Parties on Service List 

YOU AND EACH OF YOU PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Telecommunications 

Ratepayers Association for Cost-based and Equitable Rates ("TRACER") through its counsel, 

hereby withdraws from this proceeding. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of January, 2015. 

ATER WYNNE LLP 

By: 
Arthur A. Butler OSB 	 536 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 
Telephone: (206) 623-4711 
Facsimile: (206) 467-8406 
E-mail: aab@aterwynne.corn  
Attorneys for TRACER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 30th  day of January, 2015, served the foregoing along with the 
orrect number of copies, of TRACER'S NOTICE TO WITHDRAW in docket UM 1481 upon 
ach party listed in the UM 1481 PUC Service List by email and, where paper service is not 
waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending 2 
opies by U.S. mail, postage prepaid to the Commission's Salem offices. 

(W denotes waiver of paper service; C denotes service of Confidential material 
authorized) 

Charles Best 
Suite 538 
1631 NE Broadway 
Portland OR 97232-1425 
chuck@charle  

Cynthia Manheim 
PO Box 97061 
Redmond, WA 98052 
Cm9268@att.com  

David Collier 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
645 E Plumb Lane 
PO Box 11010 
Reno NV 89502 
david.collier@att.com  

Sharon Mullin 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
Suite 930 
400 W 15th Street 
Austin TX 78701 
sm3162@att.com  

William Hendricks 
CenturyLink 
805 Broadway Street 
Vancouver WA 98660-3277 
tre.hendricks@embarq.com  

Ron Trullinger 
CenturyLink 
11th Floor 
310 SW Park Avenue 
Portland OR 97205 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com  

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Suite 400 
610 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Suite 400 
610 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Doug Cooley 
Comcast Business Communications LLC 
1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE 
Salem OR 97303 
doug cooley@cable.comcast.com  
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Tim Spannring 
ComSpan Communications Inc. 
278 NW Garden Valley Boulevard 
Roseburg OR 97470 
ims 	comspancomm.com  

Alan Galloway 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Suite 2400 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland OR 97201-5630 
alangalloway@dwt.com  

Mark Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Suite 2400 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland OR 97201-5630 
marktrinchero@dwt.com  

Barbara Young 
CenturyLink 
ORHDRA0305 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River OR 97031-3105 
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com  

George Thomson 
Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. 
1800 41st Street 
Everett WA 98201 
george.thomson@ftr.com  

Renee Willer 
Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. 
20575 NW Von Neumann Drive 
Beaverton OR 97006-6982 
renee.willer@ftr.corn 

Ken Snow 
GVNW Consulting 
PO Box 2330 
Tualatin OR 97062 
ksnow@gvnw.com  

Jim Rennard 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
Suite 200 
8050 SW Warm Springs 
Tualatin OR 97062 
jrennard@gvnw.com  

Jeffry Smith 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
Suite 200 
8050 SW Warm Springs 
Tualatin OR 97062 
jsmith@gvnw.com  

Doug Denney 
Integra Telecom, Inc. 
Suite 100 
18110 SE 34th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98683 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com  

Richard A. Finnigan 
Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com  

Adam Lowney 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Suite 400 
419 SW 11th Avenue 
Portland OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  

Lisa Rackner 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Suite 400 
419 SW 11th Avenue 
Portland OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

Michael Dewey 
Oregon Cable and Telecommunications 
Association 
1249 Commercial Street SE 
Salem OR 97302 
mdewey@oregoncable.com  
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Craig Phillips 
Oregon Exchange Carrier Association 
Suite 300 
1104 Main Street 
Vancouver WA 98660-2955 
cphillips@oeca.com  

Brant Wolf 
Oregon Telecommunications Association 
Suite 120 
777 13th Street SE 
Salem OR 97301-4038 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org  

Roger White 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
roger.white@state.or.us  

Kay Marinos 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
kay.marinos@state.or.us  

Jason Jones 
Oregon Department of Justice 
General Counsel Regulated Utility & Business 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
jason.wj ones(ib,state.or.us  

Carla Butler 
Qwest Corporation 
310 SW Park Ave 11th Floor 
Portland, OR 97205-3715 
Carla.butler@centurylink.com  

Gregory Diamond 
tw telecom 
223 Taylor Avenue, Suite 250 
Seattle WA 98109 
greg.diamond@twtelecom.com  

Jesus G. Roman 
Verizon 
25335 W Hillcrest Dr., CAM21LB 
Newbury Park, CA 91320 
Jesus.g.roman@verizon.com  

Milt H. Doumit 
Verizon 
410 11th Ave SE, Std. 103 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Milt.h.doumit@verizon.com  

Marsha Spellman 
WSTC 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland OR 97225 
marsha@warmspringstelecom.com  

Adam Haas 
WSTC 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland OR 97225 
adamhaas@warmspringstelecom.com  

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 
oregoing is true and correct. 

DATED this  30+--1--  	day of January, 2015, at Seattle, Washington. 
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